Embassy of India, Havana (Cuba)
Administration Section

No.Hav/Adm/602/01/2016 October 23, 2024

LIST OF HOLIDAY TO BE OBSERVED DURING 2025

The following holidays will be observed in the Embassy of India, Havana
(Cuba) during the year 2025.

S.No. HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1 Cuba’s Liberation Day January 01 Wednesday
2 Republic Day January 26 Sunday
3 Holi March 14 Friday
4 Id-ul-Fitr March 31 Monday
S Good Friday April 18 Friday
6 Budha Purnima May 12 Monday
7 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 07 Saturday
8 Muharram July 06 Sunday
9 National Rebellion Day July 26 Saturday
10 Independence Day August 15 Friday
11 Janmashtami August 16 Saturday
12 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday | September 05 | Friday
of Prophet Mohammad)
13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Thursday
14 Independence Day (Anniversary of | October 10 Friday
beginning of war of Independence)
15 Diwali (Deepavali) October 20 Monday
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 05 | Wednesday
17 Christmas Day December 25 | Thursday

(Abhaya R Nayak)
Second Secretary (HOC)
Copy to:

All Missions/Posts Abroad.

All Officers/Sections in MEA, New Delhi.

SO(LAC), LAC Division, MEA, JNB, New Delhi.

DOP&T, M /o PPG&P, North Block, New Delhi.

FTSA/TC Section, Ministry of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Pr. CCOA, MEA, JNB, N.Delhi.

All concerned Officers/Staff in the E/I, Havana (Cuba).

2 -S/cs. ASO(GA/Acctts.) is requested to circulate the Holiday List through
email and upload in the Mission’s website.
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